not paid within the time stipulated in terms of the provision of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, the Equity
Shares shall continue to be locked–in till the time such amount is paid by the allottees.

n)  	 Particulars of Subscribers & Intention of Promoters / directors / Key Managerial Persons to Subscribe
the Offer: No Promoters, directors or key managerial has shown their intent to subscribe this preferential issue
and the allotment is proposed to be made to Non Promoters.

o)   	 Identity of the proposed allottees: The allotment of the equity shares will be made to the following person:-

Pre- Issue Post - Issue
S.
No.

Companies - List of
allottees

No. of
Shares to be
allotted

If Allottee Is Not A Natural Person, Identity
Of The Natural Person Who Are The
Ultimate Beneficial Owner Of The Shares
Proposed  To Be Issued, If Applicable

No of
share

% No of
share

%

1 Meidoh Co. Ltd., Japan 18,01,211 N.A. NIL NIL 18,01,211 5.00
Total 18,01,211 NIL NIL 18,01,211 5.00

6

p)	 Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue of shares involved in the present resolution is as
below:
S. No. Category Pre Issue Post Issue
(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group No. of Shares Percentage of

Holding
No. of Share Percentage

of holding

1 Indian 24006175 70.15 24006175 66.64
Sub Total(A)(1) 24006175 70.15 24006175 66.64

2 Foreign 0 0 0 0
Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0 0 0
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group
(A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2)

24006175 70.15 24006175 66.64

(B) Public shareholding
1 Institutions 220188 0.64 220188 0.61

Sub-Total (B)(1) 220188 0.64 220188 0.61
2 Non-institutions 9996637 29.21 11797848 32.75

Sub-Total (B)(2) 9996637 29.21 11797848 32.75
(B) Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 10216825 29.85 12018036 33.36

TOTAL (A)+(B) 34223000 100.00 36024211 100.00
(C) Shares held  by Custodians and against which

Depository Receipts have been issued
0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 34223000 100.00 36024211 100.00

q) 	 Consequential Changes in voting Rights and Change in Control: Voting rights will change in tandem with the
shareholding pattern. There will be no change in control of the Company, pursuant to the Preferential Allotment.

r)	 The number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made during the
financial year 2016-17: Nil

s) 	 The propose time of completion of allotment: The allotment of the Equity Shares being issued on preferential
basis is proposed to be made within 15 days from the date of passing of the resolution by the Members, provided
that where the allotment on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency of any approval for such